
City of Lynden
2020-2025 Six-Year

Transportation Improvement Program
List by Project then

 Phase Year

Phase 
Year Local State TIB Federal Total

Reconstruct to City Riverview Road to Grover Const 400,000 200,000 600,000
Standard 2020

17th Street Extension New Construction North of Village Drive to Main Street PE 50,000 50,000
2020-2021

Const 800,000 800,000
2022

Benson Road Upgrade to Full Benson Lane to Badger Road PE 150,000 150,000
City Standard 2021
Preliminary Engineering

Const 4,200,000 4,200,000
2025

Bradley Road Upgrade to Full Vinup Road to Line Road PE 30,000 30,000
City Standard 2020
Planning Purposes Only

Const 1,500,000 1,500,000
2022

Cedar Drive Low Impact Design Depot Road to 124 E Cedar PE 90,000 90,000
for reconstruction 2020

City Trail Sidewalk and Trail North 8th Street to Depot Road PE 100,000 0 100,000
Construction 2019

Const 1,600,000 1,600,000
2020-2021

Downtown Street Street Reconstruction 3rd, 4th,  6th Streets & Alleys PE 15,000 15,000
Reconstruction Planning Purposes between Front Street & Grover Street

Judson, 8th-10th Streets Low Impact Design 8th to 10th Streets between Front PE 60,000 60,000
Low Impact Development Ecology funds and Judson.  Including Judson 2020 17

16

4

3

4

3

18

9

9

16

6

7th Street

Description  TerminiProject

Funding Sources Map 
Reference 

#

1

1



City of Lynden
2020-2025 Six-Year

Transportation Improvement Program
List by Project then

 Phase Year

Phase 
Year Local State TIB Federal TotalDescription  TerminiProject

Funding Sources Map 
Reference 

#

Judson Street Alley Widen and Reconstruct  3rd Street to 7th Street RW/PE 50,000 50,000
to Improve Safety 2020
Relocate Utility Poles

Kamm Road Upgrade to Full City Std Line Road to Northwood PE 70,000 70,000
Planning Purposes Only 2022

Line Road Upgrade to Full Bradley Road to Badger Road PE 50,000 50,000
City Standard (less school frontage) 2020

Const 1,500,000 1,500,000
Planning Purposes Only 2022

Street Re-Construction Berthusen Road east 0.5 miles PE 100,000 75,000 175,000
2020
Const 1,800,000 1,800,000
2023

Miscellaneous  Miscellaneous Various Locations Const 200,000 200,000
Chip seals/Maintenance Chip seals 2020-2025

Const 500,000 500,000
2020-2025

PE 50,000 50,000
2020

Northwood Road Upgrade to Full City Std South City limits to Badger PE 70,000 70,000
Planning Purposes Only 2022

Pepin Downstream Downstream/Bypass South of Main Street PE 593,000 0 593,000 2-C
RW/Const 1,000,000 2,902,600 0 3,902,600
2020/2021

Pepin Main St Bridge PE 385,000 385,000
2020-2021

10

7

19

2-C

10

2-B

2-B

7

Non-Motorized 
Facilities

Completion
Main Street Corridor 

Non-Motorized Facilities Various Locations

Main Street over Double Ditch/Pepin 
Creek

Bridge and approaches

13

2,226,000Const 
2020-2021

60,000 2,166,000

12

2



City of Lynden
2020-2025 Six-Year

Transportation Improvement Program
List by Project then

 Phase Year

Phase 
Year Local State TIB Federal TotalDescription  TerminiProject

Funding Sources Map 
Reference 

#
Pepin Upstream Upstream Main Street north to airport PE 100,000 100,000

Phased Extension 2020-2021
Const 6,750 43,250 50,000
2024

Riverview Road Construct to Full City Hannegan Road to 6th Street Const 40,000 260,000 300,000
Standard 2020

S 4th Street Upgrade to Full Grover Street to River Road Plan 10,000 10,000
City Standard Extension 2020
Planning Purposes Only

SR-546 Intersection Upgrade Lighting & Intersections PE WSDOT 
w/ City Arterials Channelization /

Roundabout

Tromp Road Upgrade to Full Front Street to Main Street PE 100,000 100,000
Developer Extension City Standard 2022

Planning Purposes Only Const 1,000,000 1,000,000
2025

West Front Street Upgrade to Full Duffner Drive to Tromp Road PE 180,000 180,000
City Standard 2020

Planning Purposes Only Const 2,000,000 2,000,000
2020-2021

TOTAL $17,821,750 $6,106,600 $200,000 $378,250 $24,506,600

8

8

15

14

2-A

11

2-A

20

20

Planning Purposes Only

3


	Phase Year

