## City of Lynden **2020-2025** Six-Year

# Transportation Improvement Program List by Project then Phase Year

	Description	Termini		Î	Funding S	İ	Мар		
Project			Phase Year	Local	State	TIB	Federal	Total	Reference #
7th Ctroot	December of to City	Diversion Dood to Crover	Canat	400,000	1	200,000	1	600,000	
7th Street	Reconstruct to City Standard	Riverview Road to Grover	Const 2020	400,000		200,000		600,000	1
17th Street Extension	New Construction	North of Village Drive to Main Street	PE	50,000	I		I	50,000	
		1	2020-2021					,	4
			Const 2022	800,000				800,000	4
Dansan Dand	Upgrade to Full	Denoen Lone to Dedoor Deed	PE	150,000	1	-	1	450,000	1
Benson Road	City Standard Preliminary Engineering	Benson Lane to Badger Road	2021	150,000				150,000	3
	, , ,		Const 2025	4,200,000				4,200,000	3
Bradley Road	Upgrade to Full	Vinup Road to Line Road	PE	30,000				30,000	9
	City Standard  Planning Purposes Only		2020						3
			Const 2022	1,500,000				1,500,000	9
0.1	II. In the second Description	D D L 404 5 0 . L.		20.000				00.000	
Cedar Drive	Low Impact Design for reconstruction	Depot Road to 124 E Cedar	PE 2020	90,000				90,000	18
City Trail	Sidewalk and Trail	North 8th Street to Depot Road	PE	100,000			0	100,000	16
	Construction		2019						
			Const 2020-2021	1,600,000				1,600,000	16
Downtown Street	Street Reconstruction	3rd, 4th, 6th Streets & Alleys	PE	15,000			Ī	15,000	
Reconstruction	Planning Purposes	between Front Street & Grover Street							6
Judson, 8th-10th Streets	Low Impact Design	8th to 10th Streets between Front	PE		60,000			60,000	17
Low Impact Development	Ecology funds	and Judson. Including Judson	2020						.,

### City of Lynden

### **2020-2025** Six-Year

# Transportation Improvement Program List by Project then Phase Year

	Description	Termini	<b>D</b> I	I	Funding S		Мар		
Project			Phase Year	Local	State	TIB	Federal	Total	Reference #
Judson Street Alley	Widen and Reconstruct to Improve Safety Relocate Utility Poles	3rd Street to 7th Street	RW/PE 2020	50,000				50,000	19
Kamm Road	Upgrade to Full City Std Planning Purposes Only	Line Road to Northwood	PE 2022	70,000				70,000	13
Line Road	Upgrade to Full City Standard	Bradley Road to Badger Road (less school frontage)	PE 2020	50,000				50,000	10
	Planning Purposes Only		Const 2022	1,500,000				1,500,000	10
Main Street Corridor Completion	Street Re-Construction	Berthusen Road east 0.5 miles	PE 2020	100,000			75,000	175,000	7
			Const 2023	1,800,000				1,800,000	7
Miscellaneous Chip seals/Maintenance	Miscellaneous Chip seals	Various Locations	Const 2020-2025	200,000				200,000	
			Const 2020-2025	500,000				500,000	
Non-Motorized Facilities	Non-Motorized Facilities	Various Locations	PE 2020	50,000				50,000	
Northwood Road	Upgrade to Full City Std Planning Purposes Only	South City limits to Badger	PE 2022	70,000				70,000	12
Pepin Downstream	Downstream/Bypass	South of Main Street	PE RW/Const 2020/2021	1,000,000	593,000 2,902,600		0	593,000 3,902,600	
Pepin Main St Bridge	Bridge and approaches	Main Street over Double Ditch/Pepin Creek	PE 2020-2021		385,000			385,000	2-B
			Const 2020-2021	60,000	2,166,000			2,226,000	2-B

## City of Lynden **2020-2025** Six-Year

Transportation Improvement Program
List by Project then
Phase Year

				Funding Sources					Мар
Project	Description	Termini	Phase Year	Local	State	TIB	Federal	Total	Reference #
Pepin Upstream	Upstream Phased Extension	Main Street north to airport	PE 2020-2021	100,000				100,000	2-A
			Const 2024	6,750			43,250	50,000	2-A
Riverview Road	Construct to Full City Standard	Hannegan Road to 6th Street	Const 2020	40,000			260,000	300,000	11
S 4th Street	Upgrade to Full City Standard Planning Purposes Only	Grover Street to River Road Extension	Plan 2020	10,000				10,000	14
SR-546 Intersection w/ City Arterials	Upgrade Lighting & Channelization / Roundabout Planning Purposes Only	Intersections	PE		WSDOT				15
Tromp Road Developer Extension	Upgrade to Full City Standard	Front Street to Main Street	PE 2022	100,000				100,000	8
	Planning Purposes Only		Const 2025	1,000,000				1,000,000	8
West Front Street	Upgrade to Full City Standard	Duffner Drive to Tromp Road	PE 2020	180,000				180,000	20
	Planning Purposes Only		Const 2020-2021	2,000,000				2,000,000	20

TOTAL	\$17,821,750	\$6,106,600	\$200,000	\$378,250	\$24,506,600